

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 685/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2023 in CC No. 307/2020 30-11-2023 in RA No. 415/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MADHU BALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31093/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.31103/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P N Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pinaki Misra, learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of M/S. Karanjawala & Co.(on caveat)
for the respondents, prays for and is granted four weeks
time to file counter affidavit.

Appellants will have two weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 16th April. 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)