

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 685/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2023 in CC No. 307/2020 30-11-2023 in RA No. 415/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MADHU BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31093/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.31103/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Srimay Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P.n. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that he has filed the rejoinder affidavit on 27.04.2024 but the soft copy of the same has not been

uploaded by the Registry. Let the needful be done within a week.

List the appeal on 03.09.2024.

In the meantime parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of settlement.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER