

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7411-7412/2024

MADHU BALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Soumit Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P.n. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.
Mr. Snehil Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are admitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

