

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 4638/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2025 in CC No. 855/2020 03-09-2025 in CC No. 19/2021 03-09-2025 in CC No. 856/2020 26-11-2025 in RA No. 225/2025 26-11-2025 in RA No. 226/2025 26-11-2025 in RA No. 227/2025 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

CAPITAL GREENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD &amp; ANR.    Respondent(s)

IA No. 82239/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 82241/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 01-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
                          Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.  
                          Mrs. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha, Adv.  
                          Ms. Palak Kaushik, Adv.  
                          Ms. Annika Khurana, Adv.  
                          Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.  
                          Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals are admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 13780-13784 of 2025.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR